DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

2024-00203 RECEIVED: 07/01/24 FILED: 10/07/24 FINAL: REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 04/04/25

CASE CODE

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

UTILITIES:

South Logan Water Association, Inc.

INID	EY	OE	/EN	ITS:

NDEX OF EVEI	NTS:
02/20/25	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Response to Staff Report
02/10/25	NOTICE OF FILING OF COMMISSION STAFF'S REPORT
01/17/25	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Cover Letter and Cost Justifications for Meter Connections
01/14/25	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Cover Letter and Notification of Wholesale Rate Increase
01/09/25	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Cover letter and cost justifications
01/08/25	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Cover letter and response to PSC staffs request for clarification.
12/20/24	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Cover letter, Response to Request for Information #2, and referenced files.
12/09/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO SOUTH LOGAN WATER ASSOCIATION
12/02/24	Robert K Miller South Logan Water Association, Inc. Request to add Miller to Service File
11/26/24	Ariel Baker - KRWA South Logan Water Association Verification page of Ariel Baker
11/26/24	Ariel Baker - KRWA South Logan Water Association Responses to Commissions Staffs First Request for Information
10/21/24	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed. 2. On or before the date set forth in the procedural schedule, South Logan Water shall file its responses to the Commission Staff's request for information, attached to this Order as Appendix B. 3. South Logan Water shall respond to any additional requests for information propounded by Commission Staff as provided in those requests. 4. No later than the date set forth in the procedural schedule, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report (Commission Staff's Report) containing its recommendations regarding South Logan Water's requested rate adjustment.
10/07/24	Deficiency cured letter
10/07/24	Ariel Baker - KRWA South Logan Water Association Revised Customer Notice and Affidavit of Publication
07/31/24	Order Entered: 1. South Logan Water's application is deficient for failing to meet the requirements of 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5(4). 2. South Logan Water shall file an updated copy of the customer notice, utilizing the 2023 test year, as required by 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5(4). 3. South Logan Water shall reissue customer notice in accordance with 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5, within 30 days of the service date of this Order. 4. South Logan Water shall file proof of publication of the customer notice within 45 days of the service date of this order. 5. All deficiencies listed in the July 5, 2024 letter are deemed cured. 6. South Logan Water complied with the final Order, ordering paragraph 1 in Case No. 2022-00103.
07/15/24	Ariel Baker - KRWA South Logan Water Association Response to filing Deficiencies
07/05/24	Deficiency letter, information due 07/15/2024
07/01/24	Ariel Baker - KRWA South Logan Water Association Application for Rate Adjustment Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076
06/20/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/20/24	South Logan Water Association, Inc. Notice of Intent to File an Application for an Alternative Rate Filing pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 Using Electronic Filing Procedures